FOR TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE CONTACT
NIRECO AMERICA CORPORATION
11 REBEL LANE, PORT JERVIS, NY 12771
TEL: (845) 856-4313    FAX (845) 858-2824
Copyright © 2006, Nireco America Corp.
DATA SHEET
FOR

are made to a screw type terminal block inside the
enclosure.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
Option identifier suffix groups
Model series identifier
C2699-AAA-BBB-CDD-EF
SUFFIX DESCRIPTION
AAA Potentiometer value
BBB Internal gear ratio
C Internal gear type and reduction stages
DD Drive shaft diameter and configuration
F Factory installed option identifier
PART NUMBER SUFFIX GROUP EXPLANATION
E Mounting style
Parts shipped from the factory will have the correct
alphanumeric option identifier in place of the suffix letters
indicated in the table above.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Refer to the C2699 model series selection sheet for a
complete listing of the currently available models.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
POTENTIOMETER RESISTANCE VALUES:  1000 ohms with suffix AAA = 102
  5000 ohms with suffix AAA = 502 10,000 ohms with suffix AAA = 103
POTENTIOMETER RESISTANCE TOLERANCE:  Plus or minus 10%, maximum.
POTENTIOMETER RESISTANCE LINEARITY:  The resistance change will be linear within 1%.
POTENTIOMETER RESOLUTION:  Essentially infinite.
POTENTIOMETER ELECTRICAL ROTATION:  340 degrees, plus or minus 5 degrees.
POTENTIOMETER WORKING VOLTAGE: 300 volts dc, maximum across terminals 1 and 3.
POTENTIOMETER RATED LOAD:  1 watt, maximum at 70 degrees 70. Derate linearity to 125 degrees C.
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
STANDARD SINGLE REDUCTION GEAR RATIOS:  .2500 to 1 with suffix BBB = 004
  *0.3333 to 1 with suffix BBB = 007 .5000 to 1 with suffix BBB = 009
  *0.6667 to 1 with suffix BBB = 010 1.0000 to 1 with suffix BBB = 014
  1.5000 to 1 with suffix BBB = 018 2.0000 to 1 with suffix BBB = 019
   3.0000 to 1 with suffix BBB = 021 4.0000 to 1 with suffix BBB = 024
* equals rounded ratio  5.0000 to 1 with suffix BBB = 025
STANDARD DOUBLE REDUCTION GEAR RATIOS:  0.0625 to 1 with suffix BBB = 085
  *0.0833 to 1 with suffix BBB = 088 *0.1111 to 1 with suffix BBB = 169
  0.1250 to 1 with suffix BBB = 090 *0.1428 to 1 with suffix BBB = 170
  *0.1667 to 1 with suffix BBB = 171 6.0000 to 1 with suffix BBB = 507
  7.0000 to 1 with suffix BBB = 534 7.5000 to 1 with suffix BBB = 484
  8.0000 to 1 with suffix BBB = 510 9.0000 to 1 with suffix BBB = 561
  10.0000 to 1 with suffix BBB = 511 12.0000 to 1 with suffix BBB = 564
  15.0000 to 1 with suffix BBB = 565 20.0000 to 1 with suffix BBB = 646